AiT Semiconductor Inc.
POWER INDUCTOR
PIO
●FEATURE
1.   High current capacity and Low DCR(used ceramic base)
2.   High heat resistance, ideal for reflow soldering
3.   Open magnetic circuit construction
●APPLICATION
1.   DC-DC converter, PDA and Cellular Phone
2.   Set top box, Notebook and Server
●ORDERING INFORMATION
PIO1608 -1R0 T
PN Inductance M:±20%
●SHAPE AND DIMENSION             ●SCHEMATICS AND LAND PATTERNS(mm)
●SPECIFICATION                                                   Dimension in mm
TYPE A (MAX) B(MAX) C(MAX) D(REF) E(REF) F(REF) G(REF)
PIO1608 6.6 4.45 2.92 1.02 1.27 3.05 4.32
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
POWER INDUCTOR
PIO
●ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PART
NUMBER
L
(µH)
SRF
(MHz) typ
RDC
(Ω)Max
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
PIO1608-1R0M 1.0±20% 130 0.05 2.9 2.9
PIO1608-1R5M 1.5±20% 115 0.06 2.6 2.8
PIO1608-2R2M 2.2±20% 100 0.07 2.3 2.4
PIO1608-2R7M 2.7±20% 75 0.08 2.1 2.1
PIO1608-3R3M 3.3±20% 70 0.08 2.0 2.0
PIO1608-4R7M 4.7±20% 50 0.09 1.5 1.5
PIO1608-6R8M 6.8±20% 45 0.13 1.2 1.4
PIO1608-8R2M 8.2±20% 40 0.16 1.15 1.3
PIO1608-100M 10±20%  35 0.16  1.1 1.2
PIO1608-150M 15±20% 30 0.23 0.9 1.1
PIO1608-220M 22±20% 20 0.37 0.70 0.80
PIO1608-330M 33±20% 15 0.51 0.58 0.60
PIO1608-470M 47±20% 14 0.64 0.50 0.50
PIO1608-680M 68±20% 11 0.86 0.40 0.40
PIO1608-101M 100±20% 9 1.27 0.31 0.30
PIO1608-151M 150±20% 6 2.00 0.27 0.25
PIO1608-221M 220±20% 5.5 3.11 0.22 0.20
PIO1608-331M 330±20% 5 3.80 0.18 0.16
PIO1608-471M 470±20% 4 5.06 0.16 0.15
PIO1608-681M 680±20% 3 9.20 0.14 0.12
PIO1608-102M 1000±20% 2 13.8 0.10 0.07
Note1. Measurement frequency of Inductance value : at 100kHz, 0.1V
Note2. Measurement ambient temperature of L, DCR and IDC: at 25°C
Note3. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops 10%(typ) from its value without current
Note4. Irms: Average current for 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient